

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	991070	Version:	0				
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/19/1999			In control:	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE		
On agenda:				Final action:	11/9/1999		
Effective date:							
Title:	Resolution relative to application for an Expanding Public Access to Technology Grant. (Library)						
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR						
Indexes:	MILWAUKEE PUBLIC LIBRARY, STATE GRANTS						
• · · · • · ·							

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
10/19/1999	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
10/20/1999	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
10/26/1999	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/3/1999	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
11/9/1999	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
11/18/1999	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

991070

ORIGINAL

The Chair

Resolution relative to application for an Expanding Public Access to Technology Grant. (Library)

This resolution authorizes the Milwaukee Public Library to apply for a Grant from the Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation, in the amount of \$67,951 with a city share of \$1,401 and a grantor share of \$66,550. The purpose of the project is to provide computer hardware to equip community training centers at Atkinson, East, Finney, Mill Road and Villard Avenue neighborhood libraries.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee appears to be eligible for grant funds from the Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation; and

Whereas, The operation of this grant project from 12/01/99 to 06/30/00 would cost \$67,951 of which \$1,401(2%) would be provided by the city and \$66,550(98%) would be provided by the grantor; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that application to the Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation is authorized.

Library Board TS:WPL:jj 10/13/99